

ST 05/20
Regd. No. 367/19

Order No. 16/ Date. 27.09.2022

Today is fixed for_ production of the accused person, appearance and further evidance of PW 1

Accused namely Parvina Bibi on CB is present filing haziran.

Another accused person namely SK Rashid is produced from J/C.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 20.12.2022

Ld PP in charge is also present.

Ld advocate on behalf of the accused files a petition prays for time for fixing another date for further examination of PW 1 on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard.Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 20.12.2022 for production of the accused person, appearance and further evidance of PW 1

Sd/
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba