

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

S.T 5 of 2020

Regd. No.367 /2019

Order No. 21 dt. 10.04.2023

Today fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence

The accused person is produced from J/C . She is taken into Custody and remand to J/C till next date. . The witness namely Abida Bibi is present. She is not examined for absent of ld advocate for the accused persons namely Pravij Bibi. . The prayer of Accused persons that she did not bear private lawyer. She is directed to appear before secretary of DLSA , Tamluk, Purba Medinipur for necessary arrangement.

The case is adjourned today.

To 12-05-2023 for production of the accused persons, appearance of accused person and evidence

The seized alat if any , be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

Additional Distirt / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

