

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

S.T 5 of 2020
Reg No 367 of 2019

Order No. 27 dt. 15.12.2023

Today fixed for production of the accused persons and evidence
The accused person is produced from J/C . He is taken in to custody and remand to J/C till next date.
The accused Parvina Bibi on C/B is present. The Witness PW-1 is present . She is further examined in part. The examination of PW-1 is deferred on the prayer of the P.P in-ch.
During the evidence the fallowing documents are marked as fallows

Sl No	Exhibit Number	Description
1.	MO -I	Iron Pipe
2.	MO -I I	The slipper
3.	MO -III	The mobile phone
4.	Exhibit P-2/1	The signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dated 21-07-2029
5.	Exhibit P-3/1	The signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dated 21-07-2029
6.	Exhibit P-4/1	The signature of PW-1 on the seizure list dated 21-07-2029

The mat exhibit be kept at Mal Khana , Tamluk , District Purba Medinipur , The in-ch of Mal Khana Tamluk is directed to take necessary steps and the same be produced when those are required.
The case is adjourned today.
Fixing 03-02-.2024 for production of the accused persons and further PW-1
The seized alat if any , be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur