

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

S.T 5 of 2020
Reg No- 367 of 2019

Order No. 36 dt. 22.07.2024

Today fixed for production of the accused persons , appearance of the accused person and further PWs

The accused person Sk Rashid produced from J/C . He is taken in to custody and remand to J/C till next date. Rest accused persons namely Parvina Bibi is present. The witness namely Sk Dildar Ali, Gurupada Bera are absent. The E/R of W/W/A in respect of the witness namely Sk. Rahim has not received. The witness namely Sk Julfikar Ali is present. He is examined & cross examined as PW-4 .

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 23-08-2024 for production of the accused persons , appearance of the accused person and E/R of W/A in respect of witness namely Sk. Rahim , appearance of witness namely Sk Dildar Ali, Gurupada Bera
The seized alamat if any , be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur