

In the Court of learned Judge, Special Court, :: Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

ST 5 of 2020

Reg No-367 of 2019

Present : Mr Shiv Sahankar Ghosh (FTC 1st Court Tamluk)

Order No. 58 dt. 15.12.2025

Today fixed for evidence of Sk Mansur.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The accused person namely Sk Rashid is not produced from J/C. The rest accused Parvina Bibi on C/B is absent by petition. The petition U/S 317 Cr. P.C is allowed.

The witness Sk Munsur Ali is present. P.O in-ch busy on his own file.

The witness is directed to appear before this Court on next date.

The seized alat if any , be produced on next date. Ld. P.P in-ch is directed to issue the summons upon witness.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 28-01-2026 for evidence of of Sk Mansur.

Accused persons are as before.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

